

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)841	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	City	Resolution	ı		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	8/2023			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of th Redevelopment Successo Council	
On agenda:	11/7	/2023			Final action:	11/7/2023	
Title:	Subject:Cannabis Workforce Certification And On The Job Training ProgramsFrom:Economic And Workforce Development DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Council Resolution No. 89831 C.M.S. To Waive The Local/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements For C4C, Inc. For The Professional Services Agreement Previously Authorized By Resolution No. 89831 C.M.S. To Implement Cannabis Workforce Certification And On The Job Training Programs For Equity Employees For A Two Year Period In An Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred And Forty-Five Thousand Three Hundred And Fifty-Seven Dollars (\$745,357)						
Sponsors:	Economic & Workforce Development Department						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. V	iew Report	, 2. View Le	gisla	tion, 3. 89961 CI	ЛS	
	Man	Action By					
Date	Ver.				Acti		Result
Date 11/7/2023	1	* Concuri Oakland	rent Meeting Redevelopn or Agency a	nent	ne Ado	pted	Result Pass

Subject: Cannabis Workforce Certification And On The Job Training Programs

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Council Resolution No. 89831 C.M.S. To Waive The Local/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements For C4C, Inc. For The Professional Services Agreement Previously Authorized By Resolution No. 89831 C.M.S. To Implement Cannabis Workforce Certification And On The Job Training Programs For Equity Employees For A Two Year Period In An Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred And Forty-Five Thousand Three Hundred And Fifty-Seven Dollars (\$745,357)